

Ä

SLP(C)No. 1829 OF 2004
ITEM No.7

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1829/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2003 in LPA 775/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GRAND VASANT RESI. WELFARE ASSON. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for in
terim relief)

Date : 06/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in the petition for special leave as also on the prayer for the grant of interim
relief.

Until further orders, it is directed that the impugned order dated 10th November, 2003 shall r
emain stayed.

However, the pendency of this special leave petition and this interim order shall not be consi
dered as stalling the hearing of the Letters Patent Appeal before the High Court which may be
proceeded with.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER