

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1829/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2003 in LPA No. 775/2003 of
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GRAND VASANT RESI. WELFARE ASSON. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 6178-6179 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None is present for the respondents, though served.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks and rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List for final hearing and disposal in the month of February, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER